## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM505486

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guggenheim Corporate Funding, LLC		12/28/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C-III Capital Partners LLC
Street Address:	717 Fifth Avenue
Internal Address:	Floor 18
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3881784	C-III
Registration Number:	4047904	CIII
Registration Number:	4211523	PZR
Registration Number:	3507345	PZR REPORT
Registration Number:	2199582	NAI
Registration Number:	3147662	NAI GLOBAL
Registration Number:	3170648	NAI GLOBAL
Registration Number:	3170647	NAI GLOBAL COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE SERVIC
Registration Number:	2236838	SITE RIGHT
Registration Number:	2199581	WE'RE ALREADY THERE
Registration Number:	4861109	RESOURCE LIQUID ALTERNATIVES
Registration Number:	4826097	RESOURCE REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	4879654	
Serial Number:	86441519	RESOURCE RESIDENTIAL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK REEL: 006522 FRAME: 0417 900481117

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	576915
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=1-11-19 Guggenheim-TM#page1.tif source=1-11-19 Guggenheim-TM#page2.tif source=1-11-19 Guggenheim-TM#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006522 FRAME: 0418

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of December 28, 2018 ("Effective Date"), by GUGGENHEIM CORPORATE FUNDING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Guggenheim"), in its capacity as administrative agent for each Lender (defined below) (Guggenheim, together with its successors and assigns for each Lender, "Administrative Agent"), in favor of the Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of September 8, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among C-III Capital Partners LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), the lenders identified on the signature pages thereof ("Lenders", each of such Lenders, together with its successors and assigns, is referred to hereinafter as a "Lender"), Administrative Agent, and Guggenheim, as the sole arranger and the sole bookrunner;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 8, 2016, by and among the Grantors and Administrative Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2016, at Reel 5872, Frame 0529, (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantors granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases, and, discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor all right, title, and interest of Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at the Borrowers' expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.

[Signature page follows]

LEGAL\_US\_E # 139397479.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

GUGGENHEIM CORPORATE FUNDING, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Title:

Levin M. Robinson Attorney in Fact

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006522 FRAME: 0420

SCHEDULE 1

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL.

# Trademark Registrations/Amilications

Owner	Registration/ Application	Country	Trademark
C-III Capital Parmers LLC	3881784	United States	
C.III Cagrital Partmers LLC	4047904	United States	Upper case C to the left of roman numeral III with a horizontal line
The Planning & Zoning Resource	4211523	United States	$\mathbb{Z}$
The Planning & Zoning Resource	3507345	United States	PZR Report
New America Network, Inc.	2199582	United States	<b>***</b>
New America Network, Inc.	3147662	United States	NAI GLOBAL
New America Network, Inc.	3170648	United States	MAI GLOBAL (Stylized),
New America Network, Inc.	3170647	United States	MAI GLOBAL COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES
New America Network, Inc.	2236838	United States	SITE RITE
New America Network, Inc.	2199581	United States	WE'RE ALREADY THERE
Reseource America, Inc.	4861109	United States	Resource Liquid Alternatives (and Design)
Resource Real Estate, Inc.	4826097	United States	Resource Real Estate (and Design)
Resource Real Estate Management, Inc.	4879654	United States	(Red Door Knocker Design Mark)
Resource Real Estate Management, Inc.	86441519 (Serial Number)	United States	Resource Residential (and Door Knocker Design)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006522 FRAME: 0421

**RECORDED: 01/11/2019**